IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10823 of 2014

Commissioner of Customs, Central Excise & Service Tax, Hyderabad-IV

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

M/s. Mantri Developers Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 25^{th} April, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the deficit court fee within four weeks as last chance.

List the matter again on 19.07.2016."

It is submitted that service of notice is complete. Mr. Raghavandra S. Srivatsa, counsel for the respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Statement of case has also not been filed by any of the parties so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 28th June, 2016, filed deficit Court fee.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 18^{th} day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate Central Agency Section.
- 2. Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Advocate 105, Old Lawyer's Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1