```
www.ecourtsindia
```

www.e

www.ecourtsing

www.ecourtsindia.

www.ecourtsindia.com

w.ecourtsindia.cor

```
,
ITEM NO.86

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10823/2014

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX HYDERABAD $\hat{a}\neg$ IV Appellant(s)

VERSUS

 $\ensuremath{\text{M/S}}$ MANTRI DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

SECTION III

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date: 19/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr/Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Goutham Shivshankar, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed the deficit court fee.

Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the stateme

of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB