

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10823/2014

**COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX HYDERABAD IV**

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MANTRI DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-05-2018 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL**

For Appellant(s) **Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR**

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Akash Dixit, Adv.**

**UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R**

As prayed, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

**(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS**

**(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER**